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NSM 

 

†4255. SHRI HARISHCHANDRA CHAVAN: 

 

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY ÉÊ´ÉYÉÉxÉ +ÉÉè® |ÉÉètÉÉäÉÊMÉBÉEÉÒ àÉÆjÉÉÒ 
be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the State-wise details of the National Supercomputing Centres proposed to be set up by the 

Government under the National Supercomputing Mission (NSM); 

 

(b) the State-wise number of such centres set-up so far; and 

 

(c) the amount allocated by the Government for the purpose so far and the amount utilised out of 

the same? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, MINISTER OF EARTH SCIENCES AND 

MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE 

(DR. HARSH VARDHAN) 
ÉÊ´ÉYÉÉxÉ +ÉÉè® |ÉÉètÉÉäÉÊMÉBÉEÉÒ àÉÆjÉÉÒ, {Éßl´ÉÉÒ ÉÊ´ÉYÉÉxÉ àÉÆjÉÉÒ +ÉÉè® {ÉªÉÉÇ´É®hÉ, ´ÉxÉ A´ÉÆ VÉãÉ´ÉÉªÉÖ {ÉÉÊ®´ÉiÉÇxÉ àÉÆjÉÉÒ 

(bÉ. c−ÉÇ ´ÉvÉÇxÉ) 

(a)   The State-wise details of National Supercomputing Centres approved the first phase, under 

National Supercomputing Mission (NSM) are as follows: 

1. Indian Institute of Technology, Varanasi (650 TF)     - Uttar Pradesh 

2. Indian Institute for Science Education and Research, Pune (650 TF)  - Maharashtra 

3. Indian Institute of Technology, Kharagpur (1.3 PF)    - West Bengal 

4. Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur (1.3 PF)     - Uttar 

Pradesh 

5. Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad (650 TF)    - Telangana 

6. JN Centre for Advanced Scientific Research, Bengaluru (650 TF) - Karnataka 

(b) None so far.  

(c) Out of total funds of Rs 334.27 crore released for the Mission to Indian Institute of Science 

(IISc), Bengaluru and Centre for Development of Advanced Computing (C-DAC), Pune, the two 

implementing agencies, by Department of Science and Technology (DST) and M/o Electronics and 

Information Technology (MeitY), a total of Rs 59.43 crore have been utilised so far. 

******** 


